TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM709228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC, as Agent		02/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HH-Cloyes, Inc.		
Street Address:	2621A Market Trace		
City:	Fort Smith		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72908		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	HDM Products Inc.		
Street Address:	2621A Market Trace		
City:	Fort Smith		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72908		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3566995	QUICK ADJUST		
Registration Number:	3587888	DYNAGEAR		
Registration Number:	2068437	D		
Registration Number:	2191699	THE FULL LINE MANUFACTURER		
Registration Number:	1995236	STIFFBACK		
Registration Number:	1755179	HEX-A-JUST		
Registration Number:	1380128	CLOYES		
Registration Number:	1370932	CLOYES		
Registration Number:	1198609	TRUE		
Registration Number:	3329548	CY-LENT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007638 FRAME: 0397 900676551

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637141

Email: kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7793.040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen N. Lange

SIGNATURE: /kristenlange/

DATE SIGNED: 02/18/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (Cloyes)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Cloyes)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Cloyes)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 17th day of February, 2022, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of HH-CLOYES, INC., a Delaware corporation and HDM

PRODUCTS INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Companies in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 4, 2018, executed by Companies in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21,

2018 at Reel/Frame 6360/0436.

[Signature Page Follows]

13257968v1 2/15/2022 2:41 PM 6030.120

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as

Agent

Ву: _

Name: David E. Fraimow

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
QUICK ADJUST	77486252	Registered	3566995	1/27/09
DYNAGEAR	77175715	Registered	3587888	3/10/09
D	74705124	Registered	2068437	6/10/97
THE FULL LINE MANUFACTURE R	74705128	Registered	2191699	9/29/98
STIFFBACK	74705125	Registered	1995236	8/20/96
HEX-A-JUST	74278857	Registered	1755179	3/2/93
CLOYES	73545801	Registered	1380128	1/28/86
CLOYES	73535649	Registered	1370932	11/19/85
TRUE	73275222	Registered	1198609	6/22/82
CY-LENT	78959568	Registered	3329548	11/6/07

Schedule A

RECORDED: 02/18/2022